
City of Grants Pass
Lincoln Road Half Street Improvements

Project No. TR6075

BID SUMMARY

Page 1 of  2

       

Item 
No. Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 Mobilization 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $26,400.00 $26,400.00 $24,500.00 $24,500.00 $30,500.00 $30,500.00 $77,400.00 $77,400.00 $47,730.23 $47,730.23 $58,250.00 $58,250.00 $38,200.00 $38,200.00

2 Work Zone Traffic Control 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

3 Traffic Control  Supervisor 1 EA $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $750.00 $750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

4 Flaggers 225 HR $45.00 $10,125.00 $44.00 $9,900.00 $45.00 $10,125.00 $51.00 $11,475.00 $45.00 $10,125.00 $48.00 $10,800.00 $50.00 $11,250.00 $47.00 $10,575.00

5 Erosion Control 1 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,080.00 $2,080.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

6 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $19,900.00 $19,900.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

7 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,140.00 $3,140.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

8 General Excavation 1455 CY $18.00 $26,190.00 $15.80 $22,989.00 $6.50 $9,457.50 $13.50 $19,642.50 $12.50 $18,187.50 $26.00 $37,830.00 $30.00 $43,650.00 $17.00 $24,735.00

9 Subgrade Geotextile 2150 SY $1.00 $2,150.00 $0.75 $1,612.50 $1.00 $2,150.00 $1.00 $2,150.00 $1.00 $2,150.00 $1.00 $2,150.00 $1.80 $3,870.00 $1.50 $3,225.00

10 18” HDPE Pipe, 0’-5’ Depth 5 FT $60.00 $300.00 $144.00 $720.00 $125.00 $625.00 $17.00 $85.00 $55.00 $275.00 $162.00 $810.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $75.00 $375.00

11 18” HDPE Pipe, 5’-10’ Depth 25 FT $65.00 $1,625.00 $97.00 $2,425.00 $90.00 $2,250.00 $98.00 $2,450.00 $57.00 $1,425.00 $120.00 $3,000.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $80.00 $2,000.00

12 12” HDPE Pipe, 0’-5’ Depth 176 FT $42.00 $7,392.00 $57.00 $10,032.00 $75.00 $13,200.00 $61.00 $10,736.00 $47.00 $8,272.00 $82.00 $14,432.00 $100.00 $17,600.00 $75.00 $13,200.00

13 12” HDPE Pipe, 5’-10’ Depth 81 FT $45.00 $3,645.00 $87.00 $7,047.00 $100.00 $8,100.00 $69.00 $5,589.00 $48.00 $3,888.00 $93.00 $7,533.00 $120.00 $9,720.00 $90.00 $7,290.00

14 Pipe Tees, Inserta Tees 12” 7 EA $350.00 $2,450.00 $606.00 $4,242.00 $600.00 $4,200.00 $365.00 $2,555.00 $700.00 $4,900.00 $725.00 $5,075.00 $1,600.00 $11,200.00 $850.00 $5,950.00

15 60” Concrete Storm Sewer Manhole (Flat Top) 1 EA $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $4,039.00 $4,039.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00

16 Concrete Inlets, Type ‘B’ 9 EA $1,550.00 $13,950.00 $1,550.00 $13,950.00 $1,350.00 $12,150.00 $2,000.00 $18,000.00 $1,250.00 $11,250.00 $1,500.00 $13,500.00 $2,800.00 $25,200.00 $1,300.00 $11,700.00

17 Concrete Inlets, Type ‘G’ 2 EA $1,550.00 $3,100.00 $1,550.00 $3,100.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00

18 Concrete Inlets, Type ‘D’ 2 EA $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,150.00 $2,300.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00

19 Catch Basins, 24”x24” Gibson Steel 2 EA $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,015.00 $2,030.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,350.00 $2,700.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00

20 Catch Basin, Nyloplast 18” Storm (pedestrian rated grate) 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,047.00 $2,047.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00

21 Minor Adjustment of Manholes (Sewer, Storm) 2 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $275.00 $550.00 $250.00 $500.00 $400.00 $800.00 $250.00 $500.00 $925.00 $1,850.00 $1,025.00 $2,050.00 $600.00 $1,200.00

22 Adjusting Valve Boxes 3 EA $200.00 $600.00 $170.00 $510.00 $100.00 $300.00 $120.00 $360.00 $130.00 $390.00 $160.00 $480.00 $200.00 $600.00 $300.00 $900.00

23 Connection to Existing Structures 3 EA $650.00 $1,950.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,250.00 $3,750.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $2,075.00 $6,225.00 $750.00 $2,250.00

24 Trench Resurfacing 172 SY $55.00 $9,460.00 $29.00 $4,988.00 $21.00 $3,612.00 $26.00 $4,472.00 $30.00 $5,160.00 $45.00 $7,740.00 $50.00 $8,600.00 $28.00 $4,816.00

(541) 450-6060

NA
YES

Copeland Paving, Inc. 
PO Box 220

Murphy, OR 97533
(541) 862-2390

Bid Security
YES

Grants Pass, OR 97528CSZ
Phone

Grants Pass, OR 97526

10%
YES
10%

ROBCO, Inc.

Addenda Acknowledged (No. 1) NA

Bidder

Address 101 NW "A" Street

541-476-2132

10%

(541) 956-8700

PO Box 930
Rogue River, OR 97537

MJ Hughes Construction¹

PO Box1608 PO Box 1145 11510 NE 87th Avenue
Medford, OR 97501

Timber Mountain Construction, 
Inc.

Medford, OR 97501 Vancouver, WA 98662
(541) 776-6527 (541) 770-2960 (360) 314-2024

City of Grants Pass   
(Engineers Estimate)

PO Box 1570

KOGAP Enterprises, Inc. LTM dba Knife River

YES YES YES
10% 10% 10%

Central Pipeline² 

PO Box 2460
White City, OR 97503

(541) 826-2659
NO
10%1 2 3 4 5 6 



City of Grants Pass
Lincoln Road Half Street Improvements

Project No. TR6075

BID SUMMARY

Page 2 of  2

       

Item 
No. Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

(541) 450-6060

NA
YES

Copeland Paving, Inc. 
PO Box 220

Murphy, OR 97533
(541) 862-2390

Bid Security
YES

Grants Pass, OR 97528CSZ
Phone

Grants Pass, OR 97526

10%
YES
10%

ROBCO, Inc.

Addenda Acknowledged (No. 1) NA

Bidder

Address 101 NW "A" Street

541-476-2132

10%

(541) 956-8700

PO Box 930
Rogue River, OR 97537

MJ Hughes Construction¹

PO Box1608 PO Box 1145 11510 NE 87th Avenue
Medford, OR 97501

Timber Mountain Construction, 
Inc.

Medford, OR 97501 Vancouver, WA 98662
(541) 776-6527 (541) 770-2960 (360) 314-2024

City of Grants Pass   
(Engineers Estimate)

PO Box 1570

KOGAP Enterprises, Inc. LTM dba Knife River

YES YES YES
10% 10% 10%

Central Pipeline² 

PO Box 2460
White City, OR 97503

(541) 826-2659
NO
10%1 2 3 4 5 6 

25 3/4”-0” Aggregate Base 1295 TON $22.50 $29,137.50 $23.00 $29,785.00 $21.00 $27,195.00 $25.00 $32,375.00 $24.00 $31,080.00 $21.50 $27,842.50 $25.00 $32,375.00 $20.00 $25,900.00

26 4”-0” Aggregate Sub-Base 723 TON $18.00 $13,014.00 $15.50 $11,206.50 $16.00 $11,568.00 $24.00 $17,352.00 $19.00 $13,737.00 $19.25 $13,917.75 $30.00 $21,690.00 $18.00 $13,014.00

27 Level 2, 1/2" Dense ACP 300 TON $130.00 $39,000.00 $110.00 $33,000.00 $86.00 $25,800.00 $104.00 $31,200.00 $111.00 $33,300.00 $97.00 $29,100.00 $100.00 $30,000.00 $87.00 $26,100.00

28 Asphalt Approaches, Method ‘B’ 11 EA $1,500.00 $16,500.00 $585.00 $6,435.00 $1,500.00 $16,500.00 $1,200.00 $13,200.00 $1,150.00 $12,650.00 $1,050.00 $11,550.00 $1,150.00 $12,650.00 $950.00 $10,450.00

29 Concrete Walks 11134 SF $4.50 $50,103.00 $4.25 $47,319.50 $4.40 $48,989.60 $4.00 $44,536.00 $4.50 $50,103.00 $3.50 $38,969.00 $5.00 $55,670.00 $4.25 $47,319.50

30 Concrete Curb, Type ‘A’ 2323 FT $14.50 $33,683.50 $12.50 $29,037.50 $12.50 $29,037.50 $14.00 $32,522.00 $14.00 $32,522.00 $13.25 $30,779.75 $18.00 $41,814.00 $12.50 $29,037.50

31 Concrete Sidewalk Ramps 5 EA $750.00 $3,750.00 $760.00 $3,800.00 $650.00 $3,250.00 $650.00 $3,250.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $700.00 $3,500.00 $1,150.00 $5,750.00 $850.00 $4,250.00

32 Concrete Sidewalk Ramps 3 EA $750.00 $2,250.00 $760.00 $2,280.00 $710.00 $2,130.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $1,150.00 $3,450.00 $850.00 $2,550.00

33 Concrete Driveway Approach (Residential) 2995 SF $6.00 $17,970.00 $4.75 $14,226.25 $4.95 $14,825.25 $5.00 $14,975.00 $6.50 $19,467.50 $4.25 $12,728.75 $7.00 $20,965.00 $5.50 $16,472.50

34 Concrete Driveway Approach (Commercial) 384 SF $7.00 $2,688.00 $6.00 $2,304.00 $5.50 $2,112.00 $7.50 $2,880.00 $8.00 $3,072.00 $5.25 $2,016.00 $8.00 $3,072.00 $6.00 $2,304.00

35 Removable Bollards 2 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $450.00 $900.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $600.00

36 4” White Striping 170 FT $1.25 $212.50 $1.05 $178.50 $1.05 $178.50 $1.00 $170.00 $1.00 $170.00 $1.00 $170.00 $1.10 $187.00 $1.00 $170.00

37 4” Yellow Striping 95 FT $1.25 $118.75 $1.05 $99.75 $1.05 $99.75 $1.00 $95.00 $1.00 $95.00 $1.00 $95.00 $1.10 $104.50 $1.00 $95.00

38 8” White Striping 4320 FT $1.50 $6,480.00 $0.05 $216.00 $0.10 $432.00 $0.01 $43.20 $0.01 $43.20 $0.01 $43.20 $0.65 $2,808.00 $0.04 $172.80

39 Pavement Bar, Type ‘B-HS’ 254 SF $8.00 $2,032.00 $9.00 $2,286.00 $9.25 $2,349.50 $10.00 $2,540.00 $10.00 $2,540.00 $8.25 $2,095.50 $10.00 $2,540.00 $9.00 $2,286.00

40 Pavement Legend, Type ‘B-HS’: Bicycle Lane Symbols 4 EA $250.00 $1,000.00 $327.00 $1,308.00 $315.00 $1,260.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $290.00 $1,160.00 $330.00 $1,320.00 $300.00 $1,200.00

41 Bark Mulch 35 CY $40.00 $1,400.00 $65.00 $2,275.00 $55.00 $1,925.00 $47.50 $1,662.50 $40.00 $1,400.00 $31.50 $1,102.50 $65.00 $2,275.00 $45.00 $1,575.00

42 Weed Control Geotextile 5600 SF $1.00 $5,600.00 $0.79 $4,424.00 $0.35 $1,960.00 $0.30 $1,680.00 $0.15 $840.00 $0.11 $616.00 $0.40 $2,240.00 $0.25 $1,400.00

43 Topsoil 104 CY $55.00 $5,720.00 $65.00 $6,760.00 $70.00 $7,280.00 $50.00 $5,200.00 $60.00 $6,240.00 $33.00 $3,432.00 $60.00 $6,240.00 $35.00 $3,640.00

44 Soil Testing 1 EA $400.00 $400.00 $550.00 $550.00 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $150.00 $150.00 $575.00 $575.00 $400.00 $400.00

45 Single Mailbox Support 2 EA $325.00 $650.00 $268.00 $536.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $700.00 $300.00 $600.00 $300.00 $600.00 $400.00 $800.00 $260.00 $520.00

46 Multiple Mailbox Support 9 EA $425.00 $3,825.00 $335.00 $3,015.00 $700.00 $6,300.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $350.00 $3,150.00 $450.00 $4,050.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $350.00 $3,150.00

47 12” Potable Water Pipe, Fittings, and Coupling with Class ‘B’ Backfill 212 FT $105.00 $22,260.00 $90.00 $19,080.00 $102.00 $21,624.00 $100.00 $21,200.00 $79.00 $16,748.00 $110.00 $23,320.00 $150.00 $31,800.00 $84.00 $17,808.00

***BIDS WERE OPENED ON 12/17/15 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGERS CONFERENCE ROOM.***

² Central Pipeline, Inc. Bid Submittal was deem Non-Responsive. Addendum No. 1 
not acknowledged.

¹ MJ Hughes Construction Total Bid Sum was Adjusted due to Mathematical Errors 
in the Bid Proposal Bid Items.

$370,823.50TOTAL (BID ITEMS 1-47) $406,031.25 $372,935.60 $379,045.20 $385,430.30$415,980.20 $418,418.18 $585,540.50


	Bid Tab

